
RESOLUTION NO. 2012-18 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS 
ADOPTING THE FY 2012-2016 FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

PROGRAM 

WHEREAS, the City Council held a study session on the proposed five-year updated 
Capital Improvement Program (CIP) on June 12, 2012 and a proposed second year of the 
FY 2011 -2013 Biennial Operating Budget; and 

WHEREAS, identified adjustments are incorporated within the five -year erp before 
the Council. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of 
Los Altos hereby: 

1. Adopt the FY 2012-2016 Five-Year Capital Improvement Program submitted as 
presented per Attachment 1 for those respective fiscal years; and appropriate funds, in 
all respective funds, for those CIp projects identified within thc FY 2012-2013 budget 
year; and 

2. Authorize the City Manager to proceed with those FY 2012-2013 projects identified 
for implementation or the commencement of planning for them. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution 
passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 
26th day of June, 2012 by the following vote: 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 

Attest: 

CASAS, FISHpAW, PACKARD, SATTERLEE, CARPENTER 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

Valorie Cook Carpenter, MAYOR 

erTYCLERK 
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City of Los Altos 

Fiyc-Ycar Capital Improycmcnt Program FY2012-2013 to 2016-2017 

Capital Projects Fund 

Projected Beg Balance 
Less· i'nm Yc>tr :\cnve CIPS 

2012-2013 

7,471,667 
(5,513,000) 

2013-2014 

584,467 

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 

427 .. 1(/7 12I,J('; 242,267 

Revenue & Grants 136,000 136,000 136,000 136.000 136.000 
Trans fers In (out) 314,000 950,000 950,000 950,000 950,000 
Capi"l Project Budget (1.824,200) (1,243,000) (1,392,200) (WoS,DOn) (600,000) 
Projected Ending Balance 584,467 427,467 121,267 242,267 728,267 
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12-13 

CIP Fund Balance Projection Five-Year Plan 

13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 

Years 

* Assumes a rising It.'vt:/ of economic recovery 5umcienl to cover annual mainlcn:uu:c :md :1 moder~tc le.'cl of improvements. 
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City of Los Altos 

rivc-Y car Capital Imprm'cmcnt Program FY2012-2013 to 2016-2017 

Sewer Fund 

Projected Beg Balance 
Lc~s Pnor Year .\cun CIPS: 

2012-2013 

("H94,(J8"j 

(4,803,000) 

2013-2014 

1.:9R,3113 

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 

1.167,'182 U63,3H3 1,212,78() 

Income ' 1.3S1.216 1.449. I 7tJ 1.499,9flO 15S2J97 1.(j(}6,"731 

Sewer Ftmd Prolect Budget (I,M4.00n) (2,OROJ)OO) (1,304,000) (1,683.000) (1.701,000) 
Projected Ending Balance 1,798,303 1,167,482 1,363,383 1,232,780 1,138,510 

3,000,000 

2,500,000 

2.000.000 

1,500,000 

1,000,000 

500,000 

1?-13 

Sewer Fund Balance Projection Five-Year Plan 

13-14 14-15 

Years 

15· 16 

~ Assumt.'s annual r .. ue adjustment,,., suDicient to COT'cr maintenance and master plan improvements. 

16-17 
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Fivc-Y car Capital Improvcmcnt Program FY2012-2013 to 2016-2017 

Park· ln-Lleu Fund 

Projcc(cd Beg Balance 
Lcs~ .. Pnor Year .\cnvc CIPS 

Capllai ProJcct Budger 
lnc0mt: . 

Projected Ending Balance 

2.000.000 

1,500,000 

1,000.000 

500,000 

12-13 

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 

'P5.0).' 1 :l8',.H·1 1 ... P1O.334 

(125,000) 

(382,000) (372,000) (659,760) 

1.319.300 75,000 75,000 

1,787,334 1,490,334 905,574 

Park-In-Lieu Fund Balance Projection Five-Year Plan 

13-14 14-15 

Years 

15-16 

2015-2016 2016-2017 

905574 'iBn574 

75.000 75.000 

980,574 1,055,574 

16-17 
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City of Ll)s .\ItI)S 

Capital Project By Category 

Number of Projects Per Year 

o r •. ,.--- , 

Prior Year 2012·2013 2013·201-4 201.-2015 2015·201S 2016-201 1 
Years 

Capital Project Dollars Per Year 

15,000,000 

10.000,000 

5,000,000 

PnorYear ;)012·2013 2013-2014 '014 ·l015 2015-2016 2016·2017 
Years 
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